
                            HUSKY B 
                                Monthly Count Of Enrollees By Town

Town Count of Enrollees Town Count of Enrollees Town Count of Enrollees
North Canaan * Sprague 18 Wolcott 106
North Haven 95 Stafford 68 Woodbridge 16
North Stonington 14 Stamford 521 Woodbury 35
Norwalk 449 Sterling 10 Woodstock 20
Norwich 137 Stonington 86
Old Lyme 35 Stratford 327
Old Saybrook 39 Suffield 30 * indicates < 5
Orange 46 Thomaston 58
Oxford 44 Thompson 30
Plainfield 81 Tolland 46
Plainville 96 Torrington 276
Plymouth 72 Trumbull 126
Pomfret 19 Union *
Portland 37 Vernon 111
Preston 18 Voluntown 17
Prospect 38 Wallingford 183
Putnam 55 Warren 8
Redding 28 Washington 24
Ridgefield 39 Waterbury 550
Rocky Hill 54 Waterford 47
Roxbury 16 Watertown 117
Salem 15 West Hartford 193
Salisbury 19 West Haven 278
Scotland 8 Westbrook 28
Seymour 77 Weston 22
Sharon 26 Westport 43
Shelton 152 Wethersfield 108
Sherman 17 Willington 28
Simsbury 76 Wilton 25
Somers 25 Winchester 83
South Windsor 75 Windham 85
Southbury 46 Windsor 98
Southington 218 Windsor Locks 50

TOTAL HUSKY B ENROLLMENT BY TOWN:
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Aetna AmeriChoice Community
County Better Health by United Healthcare Health Network Total
Fairfield 1,234 668 1,935 3,837
Hartford 1,293 264 2,053 3,610
Litchfield 408 73 707 1,188
Middlesex 188 32 375 595
New Haven 1,008 258 2,260 3,526

New London 237 105 668 1,010
Tolland 225 66 266 557

Windham 166 42 309 517
Total 4,759 1,508 8,573 14,840

Count of Enrollees by County by Plan
As of 02/01/2011 

HUSKY B



Health Plan 01 02 03 Total

Aetna Better Health 2,531 1,748 480 4,759
AmeriChoice by United Healthcare 876 493 139 1,508
Community Health Network 4,720 3,094 759 8,573
Total Enrollment by Premium Band 8,127 5,335 1,378 14,840

Legend

Premium Band               Definition
01                                 From 185% up to 235% of FPL
02                                 From 235% up to 300% of FPL
03                                 Over 300% of FPL

Premium Bands

HUSKY B
Count of Enrollees by Plan by Premium Band

As of 02/01/2011



                             HUSKY B 
                                  Monthly Count Of Enrollees By Town

Town Count of Enrollees Town Count of Enrollees Town Count of Enrollees
Andover 10 Danbury 498 Hebron 36
Ansonia 106 Darien 31 Kent 28
Ashford 25 Deep River 27 Killingly 73
Avon 46 Derby 56 Killingsworth 23
Barkhamstead 19 Durham 18 Lebanon 46
Beacon Falls 20 East Granby 18 Ledyard 66
Berlin 86 East Haddam 26 Lisbon 17
Bethany 33 East Hampton 28 Litchfield 65
Bethel 129 East Hartford 297 Lyme *
Bethlehem 16 East Haven 173 Madison 55
Bloomfield 68 East Lyme 65 Manchester 306
Bolton 12 East Windsor 43 Mansfield 60
Bozrah 11 Eastford 7 Marlborough 25
Branford 103 Easton 14 Meriden 309
Bridgeport 835 Ellington 73 Middlebury 26
Bridgewater * Enfield 180 Middlefield 15
Bristol 339 Essex 36 Middletown 164
Brookfield 63 Fairfield 171 Milford 194
Brooklyn 28 Farmington 76 Monroe 56
Burlington 18 Franklin * Montville 81
Canaan 31 Glastonbury 114 Morris 12
Canterbury 30 Goshen 8 Naugatuck 169
Canton 24 Granby 25 New Britain 381
Chaplin 18 Greenwich 118 New Canaan 15
Cheshire 92 Griswold 64 New Fairfield 64
Chester 13 Groton 103 New Hartford 32
Clinton 60 Guilford 81 New Haven 355
Colchester 82 Haddam 30 New London 82
Colebrook * Hamden 215 New Milford 189
Columbia 29 Hampton 28 Newington 156
Cornwall 9 Hartford 409 Newtown 94
Coventry 55 Hartland * Norfolk 8
Cromwell 51 Harwinton 30 North Branford 60
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Connecticut HUSKY B Program
HUSKY B - Enrollment By Race, Ethnicity, Plan By County
As of 02/01/2011

BY RACE Fairfield Hartford Litchfield Middlesex New Haven New London Tolland Windham Total
Asian 158 187 24 17 151 33 15 18 603
Black 506 531 16 23 399 52 12 5 1,544
Caucasian 2,387 2,378 1,043 485 2,484 774 485 442 10,478
Native American 1 1 0 1 7 10 0 2 22
Pacific Islander 7 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 14
Multiple Races 46 80 14 19 64 43 8 5 279
Unknown 732 430 90 50 420 98 36 44 1,900
TOTAL 3,837 3,610 1,188 595 3,526 1,010 557 517 14,840

BY ETHNICITY Fairfield Hartford Litchfield Middlesex New Haven New London Tolland Windham Total
Hispanic or Latino 1,427 727 92 41 798 109 17 46 3,257
Not Hispanic or Latino 2,391 2,867 1,085 553 2,711 893 535 464 11,499
Unknown 19 16 11 1 17 8 5 7 84
TOTAL 3,837 3,610 1,188 595 3,526 1,010 557 517 14,840

BY PLAN Fairfield Hartford Litchfield Middlesex New Haven New London Tolland Windham Total
Aetna Better Health 1,234 1,293 408 188 1,008 237 225 166 4,759
AmeriChoice 668 264 73 32 258 105 66 42 1,508
Community Health Network 1,935 2,053 707 375 2,260 668 266 309 8,573
TOTAL 3,837 3,610 1,188 595 3,526 1,010 557 517 14,840
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HUSKY B Program - Race/Ethnicity By Plan
As of 02/01/2011

Race Aetna Better Health
AmeriChoice by United 

Healthcare
Community Health 

Network Total
Native American 7 1 14 22
Asian 240 55 308 603
African American 515 199 830 1,544
Caucasian 3,425 1,048 6,005 10,478
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 4 2 8 14
Multiple Races 110 21 148 279
Unknown 458 182 1,260 1,900
Total 4,759 1,508 8,573 14,840

Ethnicity Aetna Better Health
AmeriChoice by United 

Healthcare
Community Health 

Network Total
Hispanic or Latino 787 329 2,141 3,257
Not Hispanic or Latino 3,941 1,170 6,388 11,499
Unknown 31 9 44 84
Total 4,759 1,508 8,573 14,840



Aetna Better Health
AmeriChoice by United 

Healthcare
Community Health 

Network Total
Net Enrollment as of 01/01/2010 4,721 1,498 8,655 14,874
+ Plan Changes 9 0 11 20
- Plan Changes 0 7 4 11
- Disenrollments 373 101 622 1,096
+ Enrollments 411 118 533 1,062
Net Enrollment as of 02/01/2011 4,759 1,508 8,573 14,840

2/1/2010 Page 1 of 1

HUSKY B

MONTHLY ENROLLMENT ACTIVITY

AS OF 02/01/2011

Note:  These numbers reflect net enrollment activity as of the current monthly cutoff date.  Plan change numbers 
reflect the plan changes between the previous and current months.  + Plan Changes are individuals who went into 
the plan due to a plan change and - Plan Changes are individuals who left the plan.  Enrollments and 
disenrollments reflect new enrollments and disenrollments.
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